 2002 Microchip Technology Inc. DS21688B-page 1
TC670
Features
• Fan Wear-out Detection for 2-Wire Linear
Controlled Fans
• Replacement System for 3-Wire Fans
• Fan Alert Signal when Fan Speed is below
Programmed Threshold

5.0 PACKAGE INFORMATION
5.1 Package Marking Information
1 & 2 = part number code + temperature range and
voltage
3 = year and quarter code
4 = lot ID number
Part Number Code
TC670ECH
2
5
13
64
6-Pin SOT-23A (EIAJ SC-74) Device
����
TC670
DS21688B-page 8  2002 Microchip Technology Inc.
5.2 Taping Form
5.3 Package Dimensions
Component Taping Orientation for 6-Pin SOT-23A (EIAJ SC-74) Devices
Package Carrier Width (W) Pitch (P) Part Per Full Reel Reel Size
6-Pin SOT-23A 8 mm 4 mm 3000 7 in
Carrier Tape, Number of Components Per Reel and Reel Size
Standard Reel Component Orientation
For TR Suffix Device
(Mark Right Side Up)
User Direction of Feed
Device
Marking
PIN 1
Device
Marking
Device
Marking
Device
Marking
Device
Marking
Device
Marking
Device
Marking
Device
Marking
Device
Marking
Device
Marking
Device
Marking
Device
Marking
Device
Marking
W
P
.069 (1.75)
.059 (1.50)
.122 (3.10)
.098 (2.50)
.075 (1.90)
REF.
.020 (0.50)
.014 (0.35) .037 (0.95)
REF.
.118 (3.00)
.110 (2.80)
.057 (1.45)
.035 (0.90)
.006 (0.15)
.000 (0.00)
.024 (0.60)
.004 (0.10)
10° MAX. .008 (0.20)
.004 (0.09)
SOT-23A-6
Dimensions: inches (mm)
 2002 Microchip Technology Inc. DS21688B-page 9